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SECTION 1.0 GENERAL NOTES SECTION 2.0. WALL STUDS ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
L1 WINDOWS REFER TO THIS CHART FOR STUD SIZE & SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR 934,
1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING & GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR CONFIRMATION | @ ¢ ASS '8 VENT ©  EXHAUST VENT
BEDROON I T0 HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINGOWWI M 05m2 | OF T0P OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL NEORMATION.
-0.5om - IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALLNEEDSTOBE - DUPLEX OUTLET (12" HIGH === DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT AS NOTED AF F.
OF VANTANIG THE OFENING WITHOUT THE NEED FoR AGOTIONAL SUPPORT. | EVISED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER e ( )
CONFORMING TO 9.9.40 ' SIZE & SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 9.23.10.1) @ HEAVYDUTY OUTLET g SWITCH (2/3/4 WAY)
N SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR)
2) WINDOW GUARDS: A GUARD OR A WINDOW WITH A MAXIMUM RESTRICTED
) : MIN. I R00FWIOR |ROOFwiORW |ROOFwIORw |ROOFWORWe |  |<  POTLIGHT - LIGHT FIXTURE (CELING MOUNTED)
OPENING WIDTH OF 4" (100) IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS STUD
Vo WOATTIC  |ATTIC &1FLOOR |ATTIC&2FLOOR |ATTIC &3 FLOOR
LOCATED LESS THAN 1'-7" (480) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE SIZE, : T4 LIGHT FIXTURE (PULL CHAN) Q LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL MOUNTED)
FINISHED FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 511" (1800). (9.88.1.) in (mm) MAX. STUD SPACING, n {mm) O.C.
3) WINDOWS IN EXIT STARWAYS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 2-11" (900) [3-6" (1070) — o WAX. UNSUPPORTED HGT, ftin (m) D CABLETV JACK o> TELEPHONE JACK
| 28 (610) 16" (405) 12" (305) N/A V. v
FOR ALL OTHER BUILDINGS] SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE e CT B I A S B e Ha v
B A - A - A 5o
o o remoni e onorac oo | gL SRS e[4S commveomonsr |5 cmoresceuncuoney
(38x140) 9-10'(30) | 10-10°'(36) | 5-11' (18)
3j1§5E-1F5EgF}rg-iﬁfE PAGE FOR MAX, UVALUE REQURENENTS TR TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACE. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 39.
12, CEILING HEIGHTS SECTION 3.0. LEGEND T/ VARYING PLATES, BUILT-OUT FLOORS, BEARING WALLS, ICE & WATER SHIELD
THE CEILING HEIGHTS OF ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.53.1. 3.1, WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD
ROOM OR SPACE MINIMUM HEIGHTS (DIVISION B PART 9. TABLES A8 TO A10 AND A12, AL5 & A16) REFER TO HEX NOTE 36, DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS,
|_R|\6|g,\(/|; %%%%_Péwg’(\]‘, 7-7" OVER 75% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA WITH A FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.23.4.2,(3),9.23.4.2.(4),9.23.12.3,(1),(3), 9.23.13.8.(2), 9.37.3.1,(1)
CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6-11" AT ANY POINT e P o 1HR. PARTY WALL 9 HR. FIREWALL
BEDROOM 7-7" OVER 50% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OR 6-11" 28" SPRUCE #2 2xI0" SPRUCE #2 22 SPRUCER2 N[ T T [ ] oifeg 10 ex NOTE 4o, [ | REFERTOHEXNOTE 40A
OVER ALL OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA. L1 | 22'%8" (2/38x184) | L3 | 2/2x10" (2138x235) | L5 | 202'x12" (2/38x286) G0
611" OVER AT LEAST 75% OF THE BASEMENT AREA g 10" 2" M SA  SMOKEALARM  (9.10.19.
BASEMENT EXCEPT THAT UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS THE BL| 3/2%8'(338x184) | B3| 3I10°(38:235) | BS5 | 3/2X12'(3/38K286) B 'ppsying ONE PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL.
CLEARANCE IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 6-5". B2 | 4/2'x8" (4/38x184) B4 | 4/2'x10" (4/38x235) B6 |  4/2'x12" (4/38x286) N ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN A LOCATION
BATHROOM, LAUNDRY | 6-11" IN ANY AREA WHERE A PERSON WOULD B7| 528 (5/3x184) | BS| 52'%10° (5/3x235) | B9 | 512’12 (5/38x286) | BETWEEN SLEEPING ROOMS AND CONNECTING HALLWAYS AND WIRED TO BE
AREA ABOVE GRADE NORMALLY BE STANDING ENGINEERED LUMBER SCHEDULE INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. ALARMS ARE TO BE
FINSHED ROOU QT 6-11" ey e LT L ETTI CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARM
X X X
VEZZANINES 611" ABOVE & BELOW FLOOR ASSENBLY (9532) SIGNAL SHALL MEET TEMPORAL SOUND PATTERNS MIN. ALARMS SHALL HAVE A
STORAGE GARAGE 67(0533) V2| 1-13/4"9 172" V13| 1-134'%11 7/8" LVL10|  1-13/4"14" VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT AS PER THE "NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND
e a1 T o SIGNALING CODE 72"
13 MECHANICAL / PLUMBING VL4 2-13/4"9 112 LVL6| 2-134'x117/8 Vil 2-134'%14 D CarboN HONOKDE ALARN vy
1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR  JLYLS| 31 349112 LWL7|  3134'x117/8 LVi12) 3-13i4'x14 % CMD CARBONMONOXDEALARM  ~  (8.334)
—— P p— — CHECK LOCAL BY-LAWS FOR REQUIREMENTS * A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
IF NOT AIR CONDITIONED 1 PER HOUR IF AIR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24 LVL8|  4-13/4"9 112 V9|  4-134'%117/8 VL3 4-13/4'%14 CONFORMING TO CAN/COA-6.19 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE CELLING IN
HOURS. WHEN A VENTILATION FAN (PRINCIPAL EXHAUST) IS REQUIRED, CONFORM 3.2 STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER EACH DWELLING UNIT ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE
TO OBC 9.32.3.4. WHEN A HRV IS REQUIRED, CONFORM TO 9.32.3.11. REFER TO (DIVISION B PART 9. TABLE 9.20.5.2.8.) ALARM(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED WITH NO DISCONNECT SWITCH, WITH AN
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.205.2.(2) & 9.205.2.3) ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS
2) REFER TO HOT WATER TANK MANUFACTURER SPECS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.31.6.
SIZE BRICK STONE ] ARE CLOSED.
3) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT, HRV AND DOMESTIC T — —
HOT WATER HEATER MINIMUM EEFICIENCIES. L7 31/2"x31/2"x 1/4" (89 x 89 x 6.4) 8-1"(2.47m) 7-6" (2.30m) XSB SOLID BEARING (BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS AND STUD POSTSR
4) DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT(S) WILL BE INSTALLED CONFORMING TOTHE | L8 |  4"x 3 112" x /4" (102 x 89  6.4) 8-9" (2.66m) | 8-1"(2.48m)
REQUIREMENTS OF 3.1.1.12. OF THE 0.B.C. PP P— P e THE WIDTH OF A WOOD COLUMN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAN THE WIDTH OF
L9 | 47183 LZ X516 (127 X B9 79 10°10"(331m) | 10" (803m) _J \1ppoRTED MEMBER. BUILT-UP WOOD COLUNNS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH
14. LUMBER L10| 47/9'x3/2"x3/8" (127x89x11) 11-5"(348m) | 10-7"(324m) § NOTLESS THAN 3" (76) NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 11 3/4" (300) O.C. THE NUMBER
1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED L11| 57/8"x31/2"x3/8" (152x89x 11) 12-6"(382m) | 11-7"(3.54m) | OF STUDS IN AWALL DIRECTLY BELOW A GIRDER TRUSS OR ROOF BEAM SHALL
OTHERWISE. TS T T | CONFORMTO TABIES A-34TO A-37,(9.174.923107)
2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, L12] 7UB'XHx3E (178X 102x 1) L (430m) | 181" (3.96m) 3.5 DOOR SCHEDULE
3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE 3.3. ACRONYMS CONEORMING TO SECTIONS 9511 96, 9.7.2.1 & 9.10.13.10
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Arr | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 57 T 05T — St Rt i Rl
4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL 1 | EXTERIOR | 2-8"x6-8"x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS10.7)
HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED [BBFM| BEAMBY FLOOR MANUFACTURER | LIN | LINEN CLOSET 1A | EXTERIOR | 2-10"x 6-8" x 1-3/4" (865 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
BY FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER. BG | FIXED GLASS W/ BLACK BACKING LVL | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER 1B | EXTERIOR | 3-0"x 68" x 1-3/4" (915 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
5) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND av | BEAM OTB/A OPEN TO BELOWIABOVE T
BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING WITH FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS. “ 1C | EXTERIOR | 2-6"x 6-8"x 1-3/4" (760 x 2030  45) INSULATED MIN. Ré (RS 0.7)
¢ | 6)WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH AWOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH  [BBRM BEAMBY ROOF MANUFACTURER | PL | POINTLOAD 1D | EXTERIOR | 2-8"x6-8" x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INS. MIN. Ré (RS 0.7) (SEE HEX NOTE 20)
2 | FOLVETHYLENE FiLM, Mo 4 ROLL ROGFNG OF OTHER DAMPROORNG [T e TOMAL FOOFFRAMNG_ PLT | PLATE 1E_|EXTERIOR | 3:0'x3:0 x1-34' (415 X240+ 45 NSULATED MIN. R4 (RS1 0.
[ 0. S,
, ; CMW | COMPLETE WITH PT | PRESSURE TREATED 8168 190
& | MATERIAL EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MENBER IS AT LEAST 6 (152) ABOVE THE 2A | EXTERIOR | 2:6'x6:'x 134 8152030 x &) 20 MN. F R R. DOORIFRAVE WITH APP. SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
& | GROUND. DJITJ| DOUBLE JOIST/ TRIPLE JOIST PTD | PAINTED 2 | INTERIOR | 2-8"x6-8"x 1-3/8" (815 x 2030 X 35)
g 15. STEEL (9.2343) DO | DOOVER PWD| POWDER ROOM 3 | INTERIOR | 2-6"x 6-8"x 1-3/8" (760 x 2030 x 35) PROVIDE 8-0° HIGH
¢ | nsment e s cowonurocaess oz s o o or | e | oo s o [wrenon | e awna®) | NEAGH 00
5 - -GA0- - [ELF.S| EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM 0% 6.8 x 1.3/8" ‘
@ | 2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R. S OR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM RWL | RAIN WATER LEADER 4 | INTERIOR | 2-0"x 6-8"x 1-3/8" (610 2030 x 35) FORCé%\ILD}%g,E'SUNG
G 1.6 ELAT ARCHES ENG | ENGINEERED SB | SOLID BEARING WOOD POST 4A | INTERIOR | 2-2"x 68" x 1-3/8" (660 x 2030 X 35)
% 1) FOR 8-0" (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 6-10" (2080) AF.F. EST | ESTIMATED SBFA| SB FROM ABOVE 5 | INTERIOR | 1-6"x 6-8"x 1-3/8" (460 x 2030 x 35)
2 I 2)FOR 9-0" (2740) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 7-10" (2400) AF.F. EA | ELAT ARCH SJ | SINGLE JOIST
) " |
- 3) FOR 10-0" (3040) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 8-6" (2600) A.F F. > | FLOOR DRANN PR | SPRUCE
5 |  LLROOFOVERHANGS FG | FIXED GLASS STL | STEEL
3 | 1)ALLROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE 1-0" (305). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. R o 7o oF 7."PROPOSED', PER CITY, ADDED TO AREAS | 2021-04-12 |CJO
T | LB8.FLASHING (9.20.13,9.264.&9.27.3) _00-
§ 1) FLASHING MATERIALS & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. FLR | FLOOR TYP | TYPICAL |6. UPDATED PER MUNICIPAL COMMENTS 2021-02-11 |CJO
Ii ) %smu BE LOCATED OR THE BUILDING SITE GRADED SO THE water |LCT_| GIRDERTRUSS U/S | UNDERSIDE 5. UPDATED PER CLIENT COMMENTS 2021-01-25 |CJO
o
© | WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY HB | HOSE BIB WD | WOoD 4. UPDATED PER CLIENT COMMENTS 2021-01-21 |CJO
o
s AFlFIigT L?ESASCFF%EFE%P/EAET;?A éIEIEI;ORM 70 9.146. HRV | HEAT RETURN VENTILATION UNIT | WIC | WALK IN CLOSET 3. UPDATED AS PER MUNICIPAL COMMENTS | 2020-12-14 |CJO
~ | ALUREQUIRED INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS THAT FORM PART OF ANY ‘ULC LISTED oI VATER AN L WEATHER PROCE 2. UPDATED AS PER MUNICIPAL COMMENTS | 2020-12-09 |CJO
S | ASSEMBLY', SPECIFIED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS, CANNOT BE ALTERED OR
[} 1 y |- |-
© | SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY OTHER MATERIALIPRODUCT OR SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER 1.ISSUED FOR C of A REVIEW 2020-10-13 |CJO
O | THAT IS IDENTIFIED IN THAT 'SPECIFIED ULC LISTING'. THERE SHALL BE NO REVISIONS DATE o) BY
2 | DEVIATIONS UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES IN ANY 'ULC LISTED ASSEMBLY' IDENTIFIED
I-”-_ IN THESE DRAWINGS. TITLE SHEET
e UNDERGIGNED A FEVIEWED AND TAKES FECFONGIEILTY FOR TS DEGIGN AND HRG THE QUALTICATONG] . Dranngy ] Cheoked By Y
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LOCATION AND SIZE H S I
ESTIMATION ONLY B
I é
BYLAW-1-88 ESTIMATED LOCATION OF < =
TREE TO BE REMOVED I =) A
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REQURED PROPOSED I>S<[SOFTLANDSCAPING ([EXTENTOF
PERMITTED USE SINGLE DETACHED ~ SINGLE DETACHED T } CABANA
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